## **UNOFFICIAL COP**

Doc#. 1922113009 Fee: \$98.00

Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/09/2019 09:28 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Recording Requested and Prepared By: First American Mortgage Solutions LR Department 3 First American Way Santa Ana, California 92707 **MELISSA TRAN** 

And When Recorded Mail To: First American Mortgage Solutions LR Department (Cust# 673) 3 First American Way Santa Ana, California 32707

MERS MIN#: 1000525503006428)7 PHONE#: (888) 679-6377

Customer#: 673/8 Service#: 5165/16RL1

Loan#: 9801573594

### SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: that in undersigned, current beneficiary, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that rail payment has been received and satisfaction of the same. Accordingly, the County Recorder is hereby authorized and directed w incharge the same upon the record of said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: RAMANA PUPPALA

Original Mortgagee: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE FOR

FLAGSTAR BANK, FSB, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

Mortgage Dated: MARCH 31, 2011 Recorded on: JUNE 20, 2011 as In Jument No. 1117148035 in Book No. --- at Page

No. ---

Property Address: 2290 BREEZEWOOD TER APT 14, HANOVER PARK, IL 501.33-3837 The Opposite of the Contract o

County of COOK, State of ILLINOIS

PIN# 06-36-313-043-1031

Legal Description: See Attached Exhibit

1922113009 Page: 2 of 3

Offico

# UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan#: 9801573594 Srv#: 5165710RL1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED, BY THE OFFICER DULY AUTHORIZED, HAS DULY EXECUTED THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT ONAll6	Page 2
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate  verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfuness, accuracy, or validity of that document.  State of CALIFORNIA County of ORANGE  On ORANGE	THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT ONAUG_ 0 5 2019 MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE FOR FLAGSTAR BANK, FSB, ITS
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate  verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfuness, accuracy, or validity of that document.  State of CALIFORNIA County of ORANGE  On ORANGE  ORANGE  On ORANGE  ORAN	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate  verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfuness, accuracy, or validity of that document.  State of CALIFORNIA County of ORANGE  On ORANGE	By:
Ver(lies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfumess, accuracy, or validity of that document.  State of CALIFORNIA ORANGE  AUG 0 5 2019  On before me, Daulel Cao, a Notary Public, personally appeared Sarah N. Leffler, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(a) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon bellate of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. Witness my hand and official seal.  One of the individual who signed the document.  Daniel CAS COMM. #2169367 Zeronal California Communication of the communication o	
Ver(fies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfuness, accuracy, or validity of that document.  State of CALIFORNIA ORANGE  AUG 0 5 2019  On before me, Daulel Cao, a Notary Public, personally appeared Sarah N. Leffler, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(a) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon bellate of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. Witness my hand and official seal.  One of the individual who signed the document.  Daniel CA2  COMM. #2169367  COMM. #2169367  COMM. #2169367  Orange County  Orange County	
County of ORANGE  AUG 0 5 2019  On before me, Daniel Cao, a Notary Furite, personally appeared Sarah N. Loffler, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon belief of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. Witness my hand and official seal.  Onaniel Cai	verties only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the
AUG 0 5 2019  On	
the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose narie(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon belief of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. Witness my hand and official seal.    DANIEL CA:   COMM. #216936;   Zeronal County   Common Count	·
the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose nar.e(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon bel.al. of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. Witness my hand and official seal.    DANIEL CA:   COMM. #216936;   Zoman   County   Common   California   Calif	AUG U 5 ZUIY On before me, Daniel Cao, a Notary Fub. c. personally appeared Sarah N. Loffler, who proved to me on
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon belal of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. Witness my hand and official seal.    DANIEL CA:   COMM. #2169.16; 7     Notary Public - California of California	the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose nar c(b) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
Comm. #2169.67.  (Notary Name): Daniel Cao  Orange County  Daniel Cao  Orange County	
(Notary Name): Daniel Cao  DANIEL CAS  COMM. #216936;  Notary Public - California Orange County	
(Notary Name): Daniel Cae  (Notary Name): Daniel Cae  (Notary Public - California County	
(Notary Name): Daniel Cae  (Notary Name): Daniel Cae  (Notary Public - California Corange County	DANIEL CAZ
Orange County	COMM. #2169967
My Comm. Expires Oct. 29, 2020	

5165710RL1

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

#### Exhibit A

For property situated in the of, County of Cook, State of IL,

UNIT 6633-14 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN PEBBLE WOOD COURT CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0702906027 IN LOTS 1 TO 12 (EXCEPT THE SOUTHWESTERLY 5 FEET OF LOTS 8, 9, 10 AND 11 AS MEASURED PERPENDICULARLY TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE THEREOF TAKEN FOR ROAD PURPOSES) IN JP. WILLENS HANOVER TERRACE APARTMENTS ASSESSMENTS PLAT, A SUBDIVISION OF (EXCEPT THE WESTERLY 20 FEET OF THE SOUT/TERLY 200 FEET) OF OUTLOT A AND LOTS 1 TO 11 IN HANOVER PARK TERRACE, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF SECTIONS 35 AND 36. TOWNSHIP 4: NORTH, RANGE 9, TOGETHER WITH A STRIP OF LAND 121 FEET WIDE LYING EASTERLY AND ADJOINING SAID OUTLOT A AND LOT 11 N SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MARCH 13, 1969 AS DOCUMENT 20781253, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS.

Tax ID: 06-36-313-043-1077, New PIN for 2009

14, h. More commonly known as: 6633 Scott Lane, April 4, Hanover Park, IL 60133